funds to Cover such expenses shall be acquired by the 
levying of assessments as hereinafter provided.

2. Each handler shall pay to the Control Com m ittee  
upon demand such handler’s pro rata share, as is approved  
by the Secretary, of the expenses in the amount o f three 
thousand three hundred fifty dollars ($3,350) (w h ich

amount the Secretary has found will necessarily be incurred 
by the Control Committee and the Proration Committee 
during the season of 1936), or expenses in such other 
amount as the Secretary may later find will necessarily 
be incurred by said committees dining such season for the